
ALTERNA�
BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

K-6995-LV-**-AA, K-6995-CV-**-AA
K-6932-CV-**-AA, K-6932-CV-**-BA

Page 1 of 2
106959–8–�� (0693)

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

�

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13 14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 26

27
28

29
30 31

32

34
35

36

37

38

39

40

41
42

43
44

45

46
47

48

49
50

51

52
53

54
55

56

57

58 59
60

29

38

61

62

33

9



ALTERNA�
BATH AND SHOWER FAUCETS

K-6995-LV-**-AA, K-6995-CV-**-AA
K-6932-CV-**-AA, K-6932-CV-**-BA

Page 2 of 2
106959–8–�� (0693)

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

�

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Available in Service Kit Only
2 32966 Screw, 8-32 NC-2A x .188
3 24898 Shower Arm
4 50617 Locknut
5 50622 Washer
6 57346 Ball Joint Assembly
7 56034 O-Ring, -209 x .671
8 29742 Barrel, Showerhead
9 29738 Rod, 1/4–28 UNF x 2.953

10 29732 Showerhead Shrouer
11 Available in Service Kit Only
12 Available in Service Kit Only
13 29740 Retainer
14 29743 Handle, Showerhead
15 29476 Screw, 6-32 NC-2A x .313
16 Available in Service Kit Only
17 29736 Seal, 1.24 ID x 1.93 OD
18 29731 Shower Face Showerhead
19 29735 Seal, 1.33 ID x 1.52 OD
20 58008 Face, Square Showerhead
21 29737 Nut, Cap 1/4-28 UNF x 3/8
22 40416 Yoke Assembly
23 24015 Union Joint (1/2” I.P.)

24899 Union Connection (5/8” O.D. Copper)
24 24003 Nut, 1.25-14 NS-2B
25 20959 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .500
26 20866 Seat
27 42265 Ring, Retaining
28 20494 Spring
29 20728 Washer, .270 x 3/8
30 32698 O-Ring, 010
31 40933 O-Ring
32 42010 Bonnet, Bath Diverter
33 42019 Bushing
34 36449 O-Ring, 007
35 42006 Stem, Diverter
36 51679 O-Ring
37 42005 Escutcheon, Bath Diverter
38 34453 Screw, .164-32 UNC-3A x .188
39 42004 Pull Knob Bath Diverter
40 30430 Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)
41 59027 Spline Adapter
42 22904 Escutcheon
43 46034 Retaining Ring
44 22457 Skirt Handle
45 22490 Adapter, Handle
46 22454 Holder, Insert Large
47 53416 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x.375
48 22494 Insert, Brass, Large
49 22491 Shell Large
50 56585 Washer, .520 OD x .320 ID
51 33993 O-Ring, 011
52 55352 Skirt
53 54560 Spline Adapter
54 61336 Screw, .164-32 UNC x .875
55 54545 Screw, .112-40 UNC-3A x .312
56 53196 Post
57 52779 Screw, .112-40 UNC-3A x .188
58 52553 Lever Lower, Large Handle
59 52545 Insert, Lever Handle Large
60 52555 Strap, Lever Handle
61 Available in Service Kit Only
62 38808 Bath Stream Breaker

SERVICE KITS
PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

20345 Escutcheon With Screw
1 1 ea. Flange for Shower Arm
2 1 ea. Screw, 8-32 NC-2A x .188

20350 Shower Arm Assembly
1 1 ea. Flange for Shower Arm
2 1 ea. Screw, 8-32 NC-2A x .188
3 1 ea. Shower Arm

������� ����
���� 
�� ���	 
�� 
��� ����������


500172 4–5 Nut Kit
58316 Showerhead Assembly

4 1 ea. Locknut
5 1 ea. Washer
6 1 ea. Ball Joint Assembly
7 1 ea. O-Ring, -209 x .671
8 1 ea. Barrel, Showerhead
9 1 ea. Rod, 1/4–28 UNF x 2.953

10 1 ea. Showerhead Shroud
11 1 ea. Stem, Square Showerhead
12 1 ea. O-Ring
13 1 ea. Retainer
14 1 ea. Handle, Showerhead
15 1 ea. Screw, 6-32 NC-2A x .313
16 1 ea. Body Square Showerhead
17 1 ea. Seal, 1.24 ID x 1.93 OD
18 1 ea. Shower Face Showerhead
19 1 ea. Seal, 1.33 ID x 1.52 OD
20 1 ea. Face, Square Showerhead
21 1 ea. Nut, Cap 1/4-28 UNF x 3/8

30203 Union Assembly
23 2 ea. Union Connection (5/8” O.D. Copper)
24 2 ea. Nut, 1.25-14 US-2B

30204 Union Assembly
23 2 ea. Union Joint (1/2” I.P.)
24 2 ea. Nut, 1.25-14 US-2B

2011 Diverter Subassembly
26 1 ea. Seat
27 1 ea. Ring, Retaining
28 1 ea. Spring
29 2 ea. Washer, .270 x 3/8
30 1 ea. O-Ring, 010
31 1 ea. O-Ring
32 1 ea. Bonnet, Bath Diverter
33 1 ea. Bushing
34 1 ea. O-Ring, 007
35 1 ea. Stem, Diverter
36 1 ea. O-Ring

20363 Flange Assembly
37 1 ea. Escutcheon, Bath Diverter
38 1 ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-3A x .188

20364 Knob Assembly
38 1 ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-3A x .188
39 1 ea. Pull Knob, Bath Diverter

20365 Pull Knob Subassembly
37 1 ea. Escutcheon, Bath Diverter
38 2 ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-3A x .188
�
 1 ea. Pull Knob, Bath Diverter

40343 Handle Assembly, Large
41 � ��� �# �!� ���#&�$
43 1 ea. ��&��!�!� ��!�
44 1 ea. ���$& ��!� �
45 � ��� ���#&�$� ��!� �
46 � ��� �" ��$� �!%�$& ��$��
�� � ��� ��$�(� ��
�*�� ���*�� )���	
�
 � ��� ���  ��$��

52700 Lever Handle, Large
52 � ��� ���$&
	� � ��� �# �!� ���#&�$
	� � ��� ��$�(� ��
�*�� ��� ) ���	
	
 � ��� �"%&
	� � ��� ��$�(� ����*�� ���*��
	� � ��� ��'�$ �"(�$� ��$�� ��!� �
	
 � ��� �!%�$&� ��'�$ ��!� � ��$��

� � ��� �&$�#� ��'�$ ��!� �

29727 Over–Rim Bath Spout Assembly
61 1 ea. Over–Rim Bath Spout Body/Bushing
62 1 ea. Bath Stream Breaker

73749 Stem & Body Kit
11 1 ea. Stem, Square Shower
12 1 ea. O–Ring
16 1 ea. Body Square Showerhead


